2013 Empire 8 Swimming Championships - Day 1 - 2/20/2013 to 2/23/2013

Event1 Women 500 Yard Freestyle
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Event2 Men 500 Yard Freestyle

1
2

3

Name

Heinbach, Elizabeth C
Campbell, Kaitlyn
Mathias, Gwen
Pascoe, Shelby T
Baldwin, Victoria K
Murphy, Kenna R
Holladay, Erin
Dorschel, Emma K
Rogers, AjJ
Hoskinson, Emily M
Wells, Meredith D
Stromski, Renee A
Pedrotti, Kimberly M
Hamersky, Kerri
Remington, Shelby
Dygert, Mallorie E
Russell, Colleen
Vosburgh, Chelsea L

Miller, Tracy

Hess, Jordan
Brilla, Lauren
Fuller, Alyssa M
Johengen, Lauren

Sequeira, Tania A

Name
Kleso, Kenny
Elford, Wesley M

Blaney, Miles

Yr
FR
SO
SO

JR
SR
SR
SR
SO

JR

JR
FR
FR
FR
SR
SR

JR

JR

JR

SR

FR
SO
SO

SR

SR
SO
SO

2013 Empire 8

Results - Day 1 Finals

School

Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ
Hartwick College-AD

Hartwick College-AD

Ithaca College-NI

Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ
Nazareth College

Hartwick College-AD

Nazareth College

Nazareth College

Ithaca College-NI

Ithaca College-NI

Nazareth College

Nazareth College

Ithaca College-NI

Alfred University-NI

Nazareth College

Hartwick College-AD

Nazareth College

Alfred University-NI
Utica College

Alfred University-NI
Alfred University-NI
Hartwick College-AD

Ithaca College-NI

School
Hartwick College-AD
Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ

Hartwick College-AD

Seed Time
5:09.99
5:22.27
5:16.14
5:18.89
5:23.42
5:20.16
5:20.86
5:24.79
5:25.44
5:28.18
5:30.90
5:30.99
5:31.58
5:27.67
5:43.93
5:36.16
5:39.81
5:38.25

5:45.57

6:00.84
5:54.58
6:18.32
5:44.21

6:02.94

Seed Time

4:40.56

4:31.94

4:50.89

Finals Time
5:04.94
5:07.05
5:10.29
5:13.69
5:14.40
5:14.68
5:14.74
5:18.50
5:18.69
5:18.83
5:21.76
5:21.87
5:22.36
5:25.26
5:27.95
5:28.52
5:33.54
5:33.69

5:35.70

5:43.47
5:53.87
5:57.95
X5:31.87

X5:51.93

Finals Time

4:29.64

4:33.86

4:37.11

Points
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2013 Empire 8 Swimming Championships - Day 1 - 2/20/2013 to 2/23/2013

Arcuri, Conor C
Zelehowsky, Adam P
Grunewald, Luke
Plunkett, Matt
Rauch, Christian S
Towner, Clement P
Carr, John P
Chapman, Nate
McNorton, Josh
Smith, Derek A
Rogers, Joseph B
Whyte, Dustin
Sawran, Justin D
Vosburgh, Sheldon
Piva, Martin E
Hamilton, Danny R
Puls, Tyler

Pilcher, Dane M
Mosconi, Nick

Barwick, Justin H

Event3 Women 200 Yard IM

Name

Jones, Carly A
Douglas, Marissa L
Gawrys, Elizabeth A
Risucci, Carissa R
Bangs, Kylie K

Piper, Elena J
Christenson, Katlyn M

Brundage, Lauren M

NTAlanw Maws

JR
FR
JR
FR
FR
SO
JR
SR
SR
SR
SO
FR
JR
FR
SO
SO
SR
FR
JR
FR

SR
SR
JR
SR
SO
FR
FR

JR

D

2013 Empire 8

Results - Day 1 Finals

Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ
Ithaca College-NI

Hartwick College-AD

Hartwick College-AD

Ithaca College-NI

Ithaca College-NI

Ithaca College-NI

Alfred University-NI

Hartwick College-AD

Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ
Alfred University-NI

Alfred University-NI

Nazareth College

Alfred University-NI

Nazareth College

Alfred University-NI

Alfred University-NI

Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ
Hartwick College-AD

Ithaca College-NI

School

Ithaca College-NI

Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ
Ithaca College-NI

Nazareth College

Ithaca College-NI

Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ
Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ

Ithaca College-NI

L) POWEENN FYAPN | PONSIRY T DY

4:52.21
4:45.02
4:48.81
4:52.00
4:52.92
4:50.80
4:53.87
4:57.64
4:51.42
4:49.61
5:06.60
5:07.93
4:59.81
5:16.84
5:07.29
5:37.20
5:27.03
4:57.88
4:56.62
5:05.38

Seed Time
2:12.44
2:10.89
2:12.56
2:10.38
2:16.22
2:15.42
2:11.12

2:13.91

.10 719

4:38.30
4:38.33
4:42.48
4:45.01
4:45.55
4:46.13
4:46.36
4:48.12
4:48.47
4:51.90
4:54.03
4:57.80
4:57.85
5:03.86
5:07.54
5:14.75
5:18.28
X4:51.53
X4:53.57
X4:57.87

Finals Time
2:05.63
2:06.90
2:07.56
2:09.49
2:10.03
2:10.45
2:10.96

2:11.12

7.11 00
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2013 Empire 8 Swimming Championships - Day 1 - 2/20/2013 to 2/23/2013

House, Rachel M
Reissig, Maura J
Prendeville, Hanna
DeSanto, Cali A
Rutigliano, Imma
Dunn, Rebecca E
Bierwert, Lindsay
Weber, Mallory
Matich, Eryn
Vitale, Kristen
Beidl, Kate
Ganley, Katie

Charette, Nicole
Dumary, Amy
Schumann, Jessica
Joyce, Gwyneth

Kurzac, Evelyn

Warren, Janine

Event4 Men 200 Yard IM

10

Name

Hu, John T
O'Dell, Craig K
Lefeber, Joshua P
Jarasunas, Simas
Hebert, Addison
Burke, Daniel
Willcox, Chris
Sun, Ravi W
Toth, Zac R

Van Cott, Taylor J

SR
JR
FR
SR
FR
SO
JR
SR
SR
SO
SR
SR

FR

SO

SR
FR
FR
JR
FR
FR
SR
FR
SO

JR

2013 Empire 8

Results - Day 1 Finals
Nazareth College

Nazareth College
Hartwick College-AD
Ithaca College-NI
Hartwick College-AD
Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ
Hartwick College-AD
Hartwick College-AD
Alfred University-NI
Nazareth College
Hartwick College-AD
Alfred University-NI
Nazareth College
Utica College

Utica College

Utica College

Utica College

Hartwick College-AD

School

Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ
Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ
Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ
Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ
Ithaca College-NI

Nazareth College

Hartwick College-AD

Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ
Alfred University-NI

Ithaca College-NI

2:15.94
2:15.92
2:18.81
2:18.24
2:12.89
2:19.79
2:23.43
2:22.66
2:24.99
2:22.19
2:30.79
2:26.15

2:24.37

2:36.13

2:36.97

2:47.47

2:47.42
2:30.50

Seed Time
1:51.84
1:54.58
1:57.17

NT
2:01.50
1:58.06
1:59.95
1:54.95
2:01.38

2:00.82

2:13.48
2:14.03
2:14.05
2:14.63
2:14.68
2:14.88
2:15.67
2:18.15
2:18.23
2:21.61
2:22.14
2:23.20

2:24.53

2:27.65

2:29.12

2:39.64

2:44.63
X2:20.21

Finals Time
1:51.98
1:52.97
1:53.66
1:54.95
1:55.30
1:55.35
1:55.66
1:55.71
1:56.12

1:56.77

Points
20
17
16
15
14
13
12

11
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Event5 Women 50 Yard Freestyle
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2013 Empire 8 Swimming Championships - Day 1 - 2/20/2013 to 2/23/2013

Kline, Jacob W
Rappold, Timothy
Metzger, Logan C
Day, Brendan

Hu, Price B
Bidwell, Michael T
Torres, Jeremy
Bowe, James

Dougherty, Keith P
Warnon, Raphael

Olson, Jake
Stanley, Michael
Dygert, Ryan M
Mannarino, Joshua
Cooke, Mike J
Merodio, Matteo

MacElveen, Danny

Name

Woodend, Jade
Moores, Lou K
Rutledge, Jenn E
Miller, Nicole E
Sauter, Emily R
Behr, Chrissy E
Lawson, April N
McRill, Kelsey
Cox, Lauren M
Zart, Megan E
Henning, Allison M

Merkley, Helen

SR
JR
SO
FR
SO
SR
SO
FR

FR

FR
FR

JR

JR
FR
SO

Yr
SO
JR
FR
SO
JR
SO
SO
FR
FR
FR
SR
FR

2013 Empire 8
Results - Day 1 Finals

Nazareth College

Nazareth College

Ithaca College-NI

Hartwick College-AD

Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ
Nazareth College

Hartwick College-AD

Ithaca College-NI

Ithaca College-NI
Utica College

Alfred University-NI
Nazareth College
Nazareth College
Utica College
Ithaca College-NI
Hartwick College-AD

Hartwick College-AD

School

Hartwick College-AD

Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ
Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ
Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ
Nazareth College

Alfred University-NI

Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ
Alfred University-NI

Ithaca College-NI

Ithaca College-NI

Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ

Hartwick College-AD

1:59.18
1:58.98
2:01.32
2:06.44
2:01.25
2:02.48
2:03.43
2:08.26

2:05.49
2:07.09

2:09.06
2:11.14
2:24.52
2:39.43
2:05.96
2:12.73

2:09.25

Seed Time
24.12
23.45
24.10
25.18
24.65
25.72
25.07
25.36
2591
25.56
25.87
25.98

1:57.09
1:57.32
1:58.22
1:59.13
1:59.21
2:00.69
2:00.93
2:01.32

2:01.39
2:03.19

2:06.48
2:10.78
2:12.22
2:27.11
X2:04.60
X2:05.74

X2:08.30

Finals Time
23.61
23.83
23.91
24.30
24.32
24.44
24.50
24.84
24.99
25.00
25.28
25.40

Points
20
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
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Event 6 Men 50 Yard Freestyle

*3

2013 Empire 8 Swimming Championships - Day 1 - 2/20/2013 to 2/23/2013

Isaksen, Lyndsay A
Vinyard, Dana
Sherry, Madi
Uminski, Sarah
Wade, Megan M
Borrelli, Alexandra
Grunewald, Cailin E

Gedz, Gabrielle

Allen, Michelle

Chow, Tiffany

Gulius, Cecelia
Fitz, Katie
Blair, Molly E

Gromelski, Emma
Thai, Alice
Conley, Carol
Cabibbo, Vana

Parker, Sarah
Heidgerken, Michelle A
McDonald, Ashley L
Higgins, Kelly A
Rejman, Caitlin

Hopson, Erin

Name
Kundel, Zack T

Schultz, Lydon

Ranson, Brad

SO
FR
SR
JR
JR
FR
SR

FR

SO

FR
SO
FR

FR
JR
SR
SR
SR

JR

SR

JR

2013 Empire 8

Results - Day 1 Finals

Ithaca College-NI

Hartwick College-AD

Ithaca College-NI

Hartwick College-AD

Nazareth College

Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ
Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ

Nazareth College
Utica College

Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ
Utica College

Alfred University-NI
Alfred University-NI

Alfred University-NI
Utica College

Utica College
Utica College
Utica College
Ithaca College-NI
Nazareth College
Ithaca College-NI

Hartwick College-AD

Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ

School
Ithaca College-NI

Hartwick College-AD

Hartwick College-AD

26.16
26.49
26.67
25.84
26.98
26.25
26.71

26.88

26.89

26.22

28.50
27.62
28.39

28.12

28.98

32.83

2991

31.04
26.77
27.00
28.02
28.16
28.69

Seed Time

21.23

21.26

21.30

25.53
25.77
25.88
25.92
26.10
26.11
26.23

26.30

26.32

26.41

27.14
27.17
27.64

27.71

28.58

29.61

29.73

30.23
X25.91
X26.99
X27.09
X27.11
X27.71

Finals Time

20.55

20.76

20.99

Points
20

17

15 50
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2013 Empire 8 Swimming Championships - Day 1 - 2/20/2013 to 2/23/2013

Hanak, Shawn M
Robbins, Jake D
Munt, Daniel T
Held, Byron D
Hessler, Tyler H
Luke, David J
DeGidio, Evan
Sowinski, Pete
Huyett, Joe
Cupit, Cody
Giglio, Jake
Behn, Matt D
Epperly, Mitchel L

Ramos, Robert

Farber, Anthony
Monachino, Patrick C
Lazar, Yair

Locker, Robert
Babcock, Robert

Diaz, Kevin
Hernandez, Henry J
Wheeler, Jonathan D
Husson, Jonathan P
Dodero, Vincent J
Davis, Eli G

Marks, Brendan W

Cichielo, Ryan

JR
SR
SR
FR
JR
SO
FR
JR
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
FR

JR

JR

JR

FR
FR
JR
SO
JR

2013 Empire 8

Results - Day 1 Finals

Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ
Ithaca College-NI

Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ
Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ
Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ
Alfred University-NI

Hartwick College-AD

Alfred University-NI

Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ
Hartwick College-AD

Alfred University-NI

Hartwick College-AD

Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ

Nazareth College
Utica College

Nazareth College
Alfred University-NI
Alfred University-NI

Utica College

Nazareth College

Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ
Ithaca College-NI
Ithaca College-NI
Ithaca College-NI
Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ
Ithaca College-NI

Hartwick College-AD

21.18
21.38
21.50
21.39
21.72
21.97
2221
22.20
21.23
22.23
23.13
22.81
22.16
23.61

23.56
24.15
23.97

25.18

28.06

27.97
21.77
22.13
22.59
22.12
21.87
22.54
23.76

21.00
21.02
21.03
21.04
21.17
21.18
2141
21.58
21.59
22.03
22.51
22.58
22.78
23.09

23.21
23.95
2441

24.61

26.88

27.85
X21.66
X21.71
X21.89
X21.89
X21.95
X22.46
X23.21

13

12



2013 Empire 8 Swimming Championships - Day 1 - 2/20/2013 to 2/23/2013

Event7 Women 3 mtr Diving
Name Yr

1 Fackler, Korie JR
2 Boeckel, Kloe SR
3 Bowker, Lindsay JR
4 Markus, Heather SR
5 Brown, Cassie JR
6 Warfle, Emily FR

7 Beaver, Kaitlyn FR

2013 Empire 8
Results - Day 1 Finals

School

Ithaca College-NI
Ithaca College-NI
Hartwick College-AD
Ithaca College-NI
Alfred University-NI
Ithaca College-NI

Hartwick College-AD

Event8 Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

Team
1 Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ
2 Ithaca College-NI
3 Nazareth College
4 Hartwick College-AD
5 Alfred University-NI

6 Utica College

Event9 Men 200 Yard Medley Relay
Team

1 Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ
2 Ithaca College-NI

3 Hartwick College-AD

4 Nazareth College

5 Alfred University-NI

6 Utica College

Relay
A

A

Relay
A

A

NP

350.20

471.80

372.70

371.20

NP

358.10

Seed Time

1:44.50

1:51.70

1:50.59

1:54.47

1:57.54

2:02.52

Seed Time

1:32.67

1:33.96

1:35.39

1:37.92

1:41.81

1:43.21

Finals Score

494.50

444.00

440.85

425.20

373.15

357.25

315.75

Finals Time

1:44.96

1:46.99

1:48.69

1:49.66

1:50.44

2:02.79

Finals Time

1:30.86

1:32.31

1:33.42

1:36.28

1:37.68

1:40.96

Points

20

17

16

15

14

13

12

Points

40

34

32

30

28

26

Points

40

34

32

30

28

26



