

**2013 Empire 8 Swimming Championships - Day 1 - 2/20/2013 to 2/23/2013**  
**2013 Empire 8**  
**Results - Day 1 Finals**

**Event 1 Women 500 Yard Freestyle**

	<b>Name</b>	<b>Yr</b>	<b>School</b>	<b>Seed Time</b>	<b>Finals Time</b>	<b>Points</b>
1	Heinbach, Elizabeth C	FR	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	5:09.99	5:04.94	20
2	Campbell, Kaitlyn	SO	Hartwick College-AD	5:22.27	5:07.05	17
3	Mathias, Gwen	SO	Hartwick College-AD	5:16.14	5:10.29	16
4	Pascoe, Shelby T	JR	Ithaca College-NI	5:18.89	5:13.69	15
5	Baldwin, Victoria K	SR	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	5:23.42	5:14.40	14
6	Murphy, Kenna R	SR	Nazareth College	5:20.16	5:14.68	13
7	Holladay, Erin	SR	Hartwick College-AD	5:20.86	5:14.74	12
8	Dorschel, Emma K	SO	Nazareth College	5:24.79	5:18.50	11
9	Rogers, Aj J	JR	Nazareth College	5:25.44	5:18.69	9
10	Hoskinson, Emily M	JR	Ithaca College-NI	5:28.18	5:18.83	7
11	Wells, Meredith D	FR	Ithaca College-NI	5:30.90	5:21.76	6
12	Stromski, Renee A	FR	Nazareth College	5:30.99	5:21.87	5
13	Pedrotti, Kimberly M	FR	Nazareth College	5:31.58	5:22.36	4
14	Hamersky, Kerri	SR	Ithaca College-NI	5:27.67	5:25.26	3
15	Remington, Shelby	SR	Alfred University-NI	5:43.93	5:27.95	2
16	Dygart, Mallorie E	JR	Nazareth College	5:36.16	5:28.52	1
17	Russell, Colleen	JR	Hartwick College-AD	5:39.81	5:33.54	
18	Vosburgh, Chelsea L	JR	Nazareth College	5:38.25	5:33.69	
19	Miller, Tracy	SR	Alfred University-NI	5:45.57	5:35.70	
20	Hess, Jordan		Utica College	6:00.84	5:43.47	
21	Brilla, Lauren	FR	Alfred University-NI	5:54.58	5:53.87	
22	Fuller, Alyssa M	SO	Alfred University-NI	6:18.32	5:57.95	
---	Johengen, Lauren	SO	Hartwick College-AD	5:44.21	X5:31.87	
---	Sequeira, Tania A	SR	Ithaca College-NI	6:02.94	X5:51.93	

**Event 2 Men 500 Yard Freestyle**

	<b>Name</b>	<b>Yr</b>	<b>School</b>	<b>Seed Time</b>	<b>Finals Time</b>	<b>Points</b>
1	Kleso, Kenny	SR	Hartwick College-AD	4:40.56	4:29.64	20
2	Elford, Wesley M	SO	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	4:31.94	4:33.86	17
3	Blaney, Miles	SO	Hartwick College-AD	4:50.89	4:37.11	16

**2013 Empire 8 Swimming Championships - Day 1 - 2/20/2013 to 2/23/2013**  
**2013 Empire 8**  
**Results - Day 1 Finals**

5	Arcuri, Conor C	JR	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	4:52.21	4:38.30	14
6	Zelehowsky, Adam P	FR	Ithaca College-NI	4:45.02	4:38.33	13
7	Grunewald, Luke	JR	Hartwick College-AD	4:48.81	4:42.48	12
8	Plunkett, Matt	FR	Hartwick College-AD	4:52.00	4:45.01	11
9	Rauch, Christian S	FR	Ithaca College-NI	4:52.92	4:45.55	9
10	Towner, Clement P	SO	Ithaca College-NI	4:50.80	4:46.13	7
11	Carr, John P	JR	Ithaca College-NI	4:53.87	4:46.36	6
12	Chapman, Nate	SR	Alfred University-NI	4:57.64	4:48.12	5
13	McNorton, Josh	SR	Hartwick College-AD	4:51.42	4:48.47	4
14	Smith, Derek A	SR	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	4:49.61	4:51.90	3
15	Rogers, Joseph B	SO	Alfred University-NI	5:06.60	4:54.03	2
16	Whyte, Dustin	FR	Alfred University-NI	5:07.93	4:57.80	1
17	Sawran, Justin D	JR	Nazareth College	4:59.81	4:57.85	
18	Vosburgh, Sheldon	FR	Alfred University-NI	5:16.84	5:03.86	
19	Piva, Martin E	SO	Nazareth College	5:07.29	5:07.54	
20	Hamilton, Danny R	SO	Alfred University-NI	5:37.20	5:14.75	
21	Puls, Tyler	SR	Alfred University-NI	5:27.03	5:18.28	
---	Pilcher, Dane M	FR	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	4:57.88	X4:51.53	
---	Mosconi, Nick	JR	Hartwick College-AD	4:56.62	X4:53.57	
---	Barwick, Justin H	FR	Ithaca College-NI	5:05.38	X4:57.87	

**Event 3 Women 200 Yard IM**

	<b>Name</b>	<b>Yr</b>	<b>School</b>	<b>Seed Time</b>	<b>Finals Time</b>	<b>Points</b>
1	Jones, Carly A	SR	Ithaca College-NI	2:12.44	2:05.63	20
2	Douglas, Marissa L	SR	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	2:10.89	2:06.90	17
3	Gawrys, Elizabeth A	JR	Ithaca College-NI	2:12.56	2:07.56	16
4	Risucci, Carissa R	SR	Nazareth College	2:10.38	2:09.49	15
5	Bangs, Kylie K	SO	Ithaca College-NI	2:16.22	2:10.03	14
6	Piper, Elena J	FR	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	2:15.42	2:10.45	13
7	Christenson, Katlyn M	FR	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	2:11.12	2:10.96	12
8	Brundage, Lauren M	JR	Ithaca College-NI	2:13.91	2:11.12	11
9	Nelson, Clara	FR	Hartwick College-AD	2:10.72	2:11.88	10

**2013 Empire 8 Swimming Championships - Day 1 - 2/20/2013 to 2/23/2013**

**2013 Empire 8**

**Results - Day 1 Finals**

10	House, Rachel M	SR	Nazareth College	2:15.94	2:13.48	7
11	Reissig, Maura J	JR	Nazareth College	2:15.92	2:14.03	6
12	Prendeville, Hanna	FR	Hartwick College-AD	2:18.81	2:14.05	5
13	DeSanto, Cali A	SR	Ithaca College-NI	2:18.24	2:14.63	4
14	Rutigliano, Imma	FR	Hartwick College-AD	2:12.89	2:14.68	3
15	Dunn, Rebecca E	SO	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	2:19.79	2:14.88	2
16	Bierwert, Lindsay	JR	Hartwick College-AD	2:23.43	2:15.67	1
17	Weber, Mallory	SR	Hartwick College-AD	2:22.66	2:18.15	
18	Matich, Eryn	SR	Alfred University-NI	2:24.99	2:18.23	
19	Vitale, Kristen	SO	Nazareth College	2:22.19	2:21.61	
20	Beidl, Kate	SR	Hartwick College-AD	2:30.79	2:22.14	
21	Ganley, Katie	SR	Alfred University-NI	2:26.15	2:23.20	
22	Charette, Nicole	FR	Nazareth College	2:24.37	2:24.53	
23	Dumary, Amy		Utica College	2:36.13	2:27.65	
24	Schumann, Jessica		Utica College	2:36.97	2:29.12	
25	Joyce, Gwyneth		Utica College	2:47.47	2:39.64	
26	Kurzac, Evelyn		Utica College	2:47.42	2:44.63	
---	Warren, Janine	SO	Hartwick College-AD	2:30.50	X2:20.21	

**Event 4 Men 200 Yard IM**

	<b>Name</b>	<b>Yr</b>	<b>School</b>	<b>Seed Time</b>	<b>Finals Time</b>	<b>Points</b>
1	Hu, John T	SR	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	1:51.84	1:51.98	20
2	O'Dell, Craig K	FR	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	1:54.58	1:52.97	17
3	Lefeber, Joshua P	FR	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	1:57.17	1:53.66	16
4	Jarasunas, Simas	JR	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	NT	1:54.95	15
5	Hebert, Addison	FR	Ithaca College-NI	2:01.50	1:55.30	14
6	Burke, Daniel	FR	Nazareth College	1:58.06	1:55.35	13
7	Willcox, Chris	SR	Hartwick College-AD	1:59.95	1:55.66	12
8	Sun, Ravi W	FR	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	1:54.95	1:55.71	11
9	Toth, Zac R	SO	Alfred University-NI	2:01.38	1:56.12	9
10	Van Cott, Taylor J	JR	Ithaca College-NI	2:00.82	1:56.77	7

**2013 Empire 8 Swimming Championships - Day 1 - 2/20/2013 to 2/23/2013**  
**2013 Empire 8**  
**Results - Day 1 Finals**

12	Kline, Jacob W	SR	Nazareth College	1:59.18	1:57.09	5
13	Rappold, Timothy	JR	Nazareth College	1:58.98	1:57.32	4
14	Metzger, Logan C	SO	Ithaca College-NI	2:01.32	1:58.22	3
15	Day, Brendan	FR	Hartwick College-AD	2:06.44	1:59.13	2
16	Hu, Price B	SO	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	2:01.25	1:59.21	1
17	Bidwell, Michael T	SR	Nazareth College	2:02.48	2:00.69	
18	Torres, Jeremy	SO	Hartwick College-AD	2:03.43	2:00.93	
19	Bowe, James	FR	Ithaca College-NI	2:08.26	2:01.32	
20	Dougherty, Keith P	FR	Ithaca College-NI	2:05.49	2:01.39	
21	Warnon, Raphael		Utica College	2:07.09	2:03.19	
22	Olson, Jake	FR	Alfred University-NI	2:09.06	2:06.48	
23	Stanley, Michael	FR	Nazareth College	2:11.14	2:10.78	
24	Dygart, Ryan M	JR	Nazareth College	2:24.52	2:12.22	
25	Mannarino, Joshua		Utica College	2:39.43	2:27.11	
---	Cooke, Mike J	JR	Ithaca College-NI	2:05.96	X2:04.60	
---	Merodio, Matteo	FR	Hartwick College-AD	2:12.73	X2:05.74	
---	MacElveen, Danny	SO	Hartwick College-AD	2:09.25	X2:08.30	

**Event 5 Women 50 Yard Freestyle**

	Name	Yr	School	Seed Time	Finals Time	Points
1	Woodend, Jade	SO	Hartwick College-AD	24.12	23.61	20
2	Moores, Lou K	JR	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	23.45	23.83	17
3	Rutledge, Jenn E	FR	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	24.10	23.91	16
4	Miller, Nicole E	SO	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	25.18	24.30	15
5	Sauter, Emily R	JR	Nazareth College	24.65	24.32	14
6	Behr, Chrissy E	SO	Alfred University-NI	25.72	24.44	13
7	Lawson, April N	SO	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	25.07	24.50	12
8	McRill, Kelsey	FR	Alfred University-NI	25.36	24.84	11
9	Cox, Lauren M	FR	Ithaca College-NI	25.91	24.99	9
10	Zart, Megan E	FR	Ithaca College-NI	25.56	25.00	7
11	Henning, Allison M	SR	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	25.87	25.28	6
12	Merkley, Helen	FR	Hartwick College-AD	25.98	25.40	5

**2013 Empire 8 Swimming Championships - Day 1 - 2/20/2013 to 2/23/2013**

**2013 Empire 8**

**Results - Day 1 Finals**

14	Isaksen, Lyndsay A	SO	Ithaca College-NI	26.16	25.53	3
15	Vinyard, Dana	FR	Hartwick College-AD	26.49	25.77	2
16	Sherry, Madi	SR	Ithaca College-NI	26.67	25.88	1
17	Uminski, Sarah	JR	Hartwick College-AD	25.84	25.92	
18	Wade, Megan M	JR	Nazareth College	26.98	26.10	
19	Borrelli, Alexandra	FR	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	26.25	26.11	
20	Grunewald, Cailin E	SR	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	26.71	26.23	
21	Gedz, Gabrielle	FR	Nazareth College	26.88	26.30	
22	Allen, Michelle		Utica College	26.89	26.32	
23	Chow, Tiffany	SO	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	26.22	26.41	
24	Gulius, Cecelia		Utica College	28.50	27.14	
25	Fitz, Katie	FR	Alfred University-NI	27.62	27.17	
26	Blair, Molly E	SO	Alfred University-NI	28.39	27.64	
27	Gromelski, Emma	FR	Alfred University-NI	28.12	27.71	
28	Thai, Alice		Utica College	28.98	28.58	
29	Conley, Carol		Utica College	32.83	29.61	
30	Cabibbo, Vana		Utica College	29.91	29.73	
31	Parker, Sarah		Utica College	31.04	30.23	
---	Heidgerken, Michelle A	FR	Ithaca College-NI	26.77	X25.91	
---	McDonald, Ashley L	JR	Nazareth College	27.00	X26.99	
---	Higgins, Kelly A	SR	Ithaca College-NI	28.02	X27.09	
---	Rejman, Caitlin	SR	Hartwick College-AD	28.16	X27.11	
---	Hopson, Erin	SR	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	28.69	X27.71	

**Event 6 Men 50 Yard Freestyle**

	<b>Name</b>	<b>Yr</b>	<b>School</b>	<b>Seed Time</b>	<b>Finals Time</b>	<b>Points</b>
1	Kundel, Zack T	JR	Ithaca College-NI	21.23	20.55	20
2	Schultz, Lydon	SR	Hartwick College-AD	21.26	20.76	17
*3	Ranson, Brad	JR	Hartwick College-AD	21.30	20.99	15 50

**2013 Empire 8 Swimming Championships - Day 1 - 2/20/2013 to 2/23/2013****2013 Empire 8****Results - Day 1 Finals**

5	Hanak, Shawn M	JR	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	21.18	21.00	14
6	Robbins, Jake D	SR	Ithaca College-NI	21.38	21.02	13
7	Munt, Daniel T	SR	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	21.50	21.03	12
8	Held, Byron D	FR	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	21.39	21.04	11
9	Hessler, Tyler H	JR	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	21.72	21.17	9
10	Luke, David J	SO	Alfred University-NI	21.97	21.18	7
11	DeGidio, Evan	FR	Hartwick College-AD	22.21	21.41	6
12	Sowinski, Pete	JR	Alfred University-NI	22.20	21.58	5
13	Huyett, Joe	JR	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	21.23	21.59	4
14	Cupit, Cody	SR	Hartwick College-AD	22.23	22.03	3
15	Giglio, Jake	JR	Alfred University-NI	23.13	22.51	2
16	Behn, Matt D	JR	Hartwick College-AD	22.81	22.58	1
17	Epperly, Mitchel L	JR	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	22.16	22.78	
18	Ramos, Robert	FR	Nazareth College	23.61	23.09	
19	Farber, Anthony		Utica College	23.56	23.21	
20	Monachino, Patrick C	SR	Nazareth College	24.15	23.95	
21	Lazar, Yair	JR	Alfred University-NI	23.97	24.41	
22	Locker, Robert	JR	Alfred University-NI	25.18	24.61	
23	Babcock, Robert		Utica College	28.06	26.88	
24	Diaz, Kevin		Nazareth College	27.97	27.85	
---	Hernandez, Henry J	JR	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	21.77	X21.66	
---	Wheeler, Jonathan D	JR	Ithaca College-NI	22.13	X21.71	
---	Husson, Jonathan P	FR	Ithaca College-NI	22.59	X21.89	
---	Dodero, Vincent J	FR	Ithaca College-NI	22.12	X21.89	
---	Davis, Eli G	JR	Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	21.87	X21.95	
---	Marks, Brendan W	SO	Ithaca College-NI	22.54	X22.46	
---	Cichiello, Ryan	JR	Hartwick College-AD	23.76	X23.21	

**2013 Empire 8 Swimming Championships - Day 1 - 2/20/2013 to 2/23/2013**  
**2013 Empire 8**  
**Results - Day 1 Finals**

**Event 7 Women 3 mtr Diving**

Name	Yr	School		Finals Score	Points
1 Fackler, Korie	JR	Ithaca College-NI	NP	494.50	20
2 Boeckel, Kloe	SR	Ithaca College-NI	350.20	444.00	17
3 Bowker, Lindsay	JR	Hartwick College-AD	471.80	440.85	16
4 Markus, Heather	SR	Ithaca College-NI	372.70	425.20	15
5 Brown, Cassie	JR	Alfred University-NI	371.20	373.15	14
6 Warfle, Emily	FR	Ithaca College-NI	NP	357.25	13
7 Beaver, Kaitlyn	FR	Hartwick College-AD	358.10	315.75	12

**Event 8 Women 200 Yard Medley Relay**

Team	Relay	Seed Time	Finals Time	Points
1 Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	A	1:44.50	1:44.96	40
2 Ithaca College-NI	A	1:51.70	1:46.99	34
3 Nazareth College	A	1:50.59	1:48.69	32
4 Hartwick College-AD	A	1:54.47	1:49.66	30
5 Alfred University-NI	A	1:57.54	1:50.44	28
6 Utica College	A	2:02.52	2:02.79	26

**Event 9 Men 200 Yard Medley Relay**

Team	Relay	Seed Time	Finals Time	Points
1 Stevens Institute of Technolog-NJ	A	1:32.67	1:30.86	40
2 Ithaca College-NI	A	1:33.96	1:32.31	34
3 Hartwick College-AD	A	1:35.39	1:33.42	32
4 Nazareth College	A	1:37.92	1:36.28	30
5 Alfred University-NI	A	1:41.81	1:37.68	28
6 Utica College	A	1:43.21	1:40.96	26